
                    EXHIBIT 1A 

Fiscal Impact and Conditions of Approval 
                                                                                                               

     Name Close 
Time 

Capacity 
(persons) 

Fiscal 
Impact 

Conditions of Approval 

Adena 
Grill/Frankey’s 
900 Silks Run, 
#1720 

 
6 am 

 
1,138 

 
$15,932 

There were no code violations.  Approve 
renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 

Chapultepec 
Mexican Bar & 
Restaurant 
23 NW 2nd Av 

 
(Fri. & 
Sat.) 
4 am 

 
87 

 
$1,218 

Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. 
There were no code violations.  Approve 
renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 

The Cheetah 
The Set 
Enterprises Inc. 

6 am 541 $7,754 Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. 
There were no code violations.  Approve renewal 
of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 

Fate 
601 Silks Run 
#2499 

 
6 am 

 
213 

 
$2,982 

Building Division was unable to gain access. 
Correct fire code violations. 
 

Tatiana 
Restaurant & 
Nightclub. 
1710 EHBB 

 
6 am 

 
785 

 
$10,990 

Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing; 
Correct Electrical and fire code violations. 
  

Flanigan’s 
Seafood  
4 N Federal 

 
6 am 

 
92 

 
$1,288 

Correct electrical violations. 
 

Martini Bar 
605 Silks Run 
#2491 

 
6 am 

 
420 

 
$5,880 

Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. 
Correct fire code violations. 

Orchid 
Concessions  
(Gulfstream) 
901 S Federal 

 
6 am 

 
1,081 

 
$15,134 

 
Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing.  
There were no code violations.  Approve 
renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 
 

Hollywood 
Concessions 
(Mardi Gras) 
831 N Federal 

 
6 am 

 
NA 

 
$25,000* 

 
Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. 
There were no code violations.  Approve 
renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 
  

Ocean’s 11 
Lounge South 
800 N Federal 

 
6 am 

 
111 

 
$1,554 

 
There were no code violations.  Approve 
renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt. 

Upper Deck 
906 EHBB 

 
4 am 

 
199 

 
$2,786 

 
Correct electrical violations.  
 

 
TOTAL 

   
$90,518 

 
*Note: Flat fee approved by City Commission on July 21, 2010. 
 


