EXHIBIT 1A

Fiscal Impact and Conditions of Approval

Name	Close Time	Capacity (persons)	Fiscal Impact	Conditions of Approval
Adena Grill/Frankey's 900 Silks Run, #1720	6 am	1,138	\$15,932	There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
Chapultepec Mexican Bar & Restaurant 23 NW 2 nd Av	(Fri. & Sat.) 4 am	87	\$1,218	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
The Cheetah The Set Enterprises Inc.	6 am	541	\$7,754	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
Fate 601 Silks Run #2499	6 am	213	\$2,982	Building Division was unable to gain access. Correct fire code violations.
Tatiana Restaurant & Nightclub. 1710 EHBB	6 am	785	\$10,990	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing; Correct Electrical and fire code violations.
Flanigan's Seafood 4 N Federal	6 am	92	\$1,288	Correct electrical violations.
Martini Bar 605 Silks Run #2491	6 am	420	\$5,880	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. Correct fire code violations.
Orchid Concessions (Gulfstream) 901 S Federal	6 am	1,081	\$15,134	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
Hollywood Concessions (Mardi Gras) 831 N Federal	6 am	NA	\$25,000*	Hire off-duty detail from midnight to closing. There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
Ocean's 11 Lounge South 800 N Federal	6 am	111	\$1,554	There were no code violations. Approve renewal of Nightclub Business Tax Receipt.
Upper Deck 906 EHBB	4 am	199	\$2,786	Correct electrical violations.
TOTAL			\$90,518	

^{*}Note: Flat fee approved by City Commission on July 21, 2010.